FORM CP-4

STATE OF KANSAS ' 15" 009 | }SL02.. 00 00
STATF CORPORATION COMMISSION
[} ' WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Give ALY Information Completely

Mike Required Affidavit : Barton County. Sec. 24 Twp20 = Rge,l?2 EMW
Mail or Deliver Report to Location as "NE/CNW}sw}" or footage from lines
Conservation Division 1320 NI. 375 EL
State Corporation Comm, ‘Lease Owner Phillips Petroleun Co,
245 North Water Lease Name York Marshan #3 Well No.
Wichita, kS 67202 Office Address Great Bend, Kansas 67530
. : : ; Character of Well (Completed as 0il, Gas or Dry Hole)
i |
__ﬂL__”__+__— Date Well completed 19
; | Application for plugging filed ' 19
t | Application for plugging approved 19
et ! Plugging commenced 12/10/77 i9
i ! Plugging completed 12/19/77 19
: : Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation
ST T Ty T T T depleted., |
1 | If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production
: M 19
: | g
Lotate oel comectls on sbove Vas permission obtained from the Conservation Division or
Section Piat : its agents before plugging was commenced? .-
| Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this weld,  1-in v
| Producing formation Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of Well 33)8
| Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
| OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASTNG RECORN
| — —— - <
| FORMATION I content . FROM TO SIZE PUT IN |.PULLED OUT
8—%/8 85 none
52N 3313 1844° |

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid
was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hold, If cement or other
plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feat to

feet for each plug-set,

Shot._pipe_at 2551%, 2432t, 2218t, 2025', 1800%, pulleds joinbse. Halliburton pumped mud ‘
daum._and we p]]]]ed‘ﬁg more joints, Ran in 335' of 2" tubing, pumped 35 sacks cemenb,
pumped in 15 sacks ab L5' and circulated cement, REGEIVED
STATE COEBORATION COMMISSION
PLUCGING COMPIETE. ' e .
DEC 221077
[Z-22-(977
r‘nNQCD\MTIF\N_n!UIth[
(If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this sWihi#d Kansas
Name of Plugging Contractor KELSO CASING PULLING
CHASE, KANSAS

STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF RICE , S8,
R. DARRETLI: KELSO (employee of owner) or (owner or operator)
of the above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That 1 have knowledge of

the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the ahove-described well
as filed and that the same are true and correct. So helpdjzjgpd

tumatvure)__ L o o B

CHASE, KANSAS

(Address)
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this  21st day of December , 19 77
ROTAYPUBLICY A DA mET saELCHER %” WﬁMIM
{ y cR:ce County, Ks. Notary PUbliC.
iss I Exp, Feb. 15, 1379
My commission expires ¥ Comm. Exp. Fel L




155
180
285
540
690
730
1090
1130
1390
1430
1600
1750
1810
1865
1900
2065
2325
2384
2485
2645
2975
3075
3099
3311%
3328

YORK MARCHAND NO. 3

C E/2 E/2 NE/4 Sec. 24-20S5-12W

Barton County, Kansas

" WELL LQG

Sand & clay

Shale & lime shells
Shale, sand & shells
Shale & red bed
Shale & shells

Salt & shale

Shale & lime shells
Shale & shells
Shale & salt

Shale & shells

Sand & shale

Lime & sand

Lime

Sdy lime

Lime

Lime brkn & shale
Lime & shale

Shale & brkn lime
Lime & shale

Shale & shells

Lime

Lime & shale

Shale

Lime

Lime

15.00Q . 15,02, 000




