15.009.15602.0000

	STATE	OF I	KANSAS :
STATE	CORPORAT	ION	COMMISSION

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Give All Information Completely		Pom	ton Com		Ol. 15 20	т. 12 т.м.	
Make Required Affidavit Mail or Deliver Report to	Toontie					Rge.12 E/W	
Conservation Division	Locatio	Location as "NE/CNW\sw\sumsy." or footage from lines 1320 NL 375 EL					
State Corporation Comm.		Lease Owner Phillips Petroleum Co.					
245 North Water	Lease 1	Lease Name York Marshan #3 Well No. Office Address Great Bend, Kansas 67530					
Wichita, KS 67202	Office						
Character of Well (Completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Ho.							
l	Date We	ell comple	ted			19	
	Applica	tion for	pluggin	filed_		19	
	Application for plugging approved 19						
 		g commenc		12/10/77		19	
		ng complet		2/19/77		19 g formation	
	Reason	TOL SDAMO		pleted.	producing	g rormation	
	If a pr	If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production 19					
	Vas per	mission o	btained	from the	Conservat	ion Division or	
Locate well correctly on above Section Pint	its age	nts befor	e plugg:	ing was co	mmenced?		
Name of Conservation Agent who s	upervised	plugging	of this	welhankin			
Producing formation	Dep	oth to top	Во	ottom	Total De	oth of Well 3348	
Show depth and thickness of all	water, oil	and gas	formation	ons.			
OTT GAR ON WARREN BELOODING							
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS						CASING RECORD	
FORMATION	CONTENT	. FROM	то	SIZE	PUT IN	. PULLED OUT	
	<u> </u>	 	<u> </u>	8-5/8	85	none	
		 		5是"	3313	1844	
		 	ļ	` `			
		 		 			
Shot pipe at 2551', 2432', 2218', down and we pulled 39 more joints	2025°, 18	<u>335' of 2'</u>	d5 join tubing	ts. Halli	5 sacks ce	ement,	
pumped in 15 sacks at 45° and cir	culated ce	ment.			111-0	EIVED	
PLUGGING COMPLETE.					STATE CORPOR	ATION_COMMISSION'	
- Hodgend Octaminate					— DEC	2 2 1977	
	 -					12-22-1977	
					CONSERVA	TION DIVISION	
(If additional de			ary, use	BACK of	this shood	ta), Kansas	
	ELSO CASIN			_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
_======================================	CHASE, KAN	SAS					
STATE OF KANSAS	COIDE	m, 02 D.	- OTF				
THE THE PERSON NAMED IN TH	DARRELL KE		CE	vec of own		ss. wner or operator)	
of the above-described well, being			on oath	savs: T	hat I have	e knowledge of	
the facts, statements, and matter	rs herein d	contained	and the	log of th	e above-d	escribed well	
as filed and that the same are tr	rue and con	rrect. So	help m	e Godi.		,	
	(0:		10/1	//	112	1.	
	(orgi	nature)	// /V	E VANCAC	1 gg cel	so	
	·		CHAS	E, KANSAS	ddress)		
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO befo	re me this	21st	day	_ •	_	. 19 77	
						*	
NOTARY PUEL	MARGARET N	ELCHED -	4	hargare	it On	elcher	
Rice County, Ks. Notary Public. My commission expires My Comm. Exp. Feb. 15, 1979							
WINGAS							

YORK MARCHAND NO. 3

C E/2 E/2 NE/4 Sec. 24-20S-12W Barton County, Kansas

WELL LOG

^	155	Cond & alass	
0	 155	Sand & clay	
	180	Shale & lime shells	
	285	Shale, sand & shells	
	540	Shale & red bed	
•	690	Shale & shells	
	730	Salt & shale	77
	1090	Shale & lime shells	IV E-DMMSEION
	1130	Shale & shells	BECKETON COM
	1390	Shale & salt	CORPORAL.
	1430	Shale & shells	RECEIVED COMMISSION STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
	1600	Sand & shale	STATE CORPORATION
	1750	Lime & sand	Ju DIVISION
	1810	Lime	SEP & OUVISION DIVISION CONSERVATION DIVISION
	1865	Sdy lime	CONSERVATION DIVISION CONSERVATION CONSERV
	1900	Lime	
	2065	Lime brkn & shale	
	2325	Lime & shale	
	2384	Shale & brkn lime	
	2485	Lime & shale	
	2645	Shale & shells	
	2975	Lime	
	3075	Lime & shale	
	3099	Shale	
	3311₺	Lime	
	3328	Lime	
		_ 	